Microorganisms

Co-factors solution
Pyridoxal hydrochloride

Pyridoxal phosphate
Ca-folinate

beta-NAD

Coenzyme A

FAD

Nicotinamide

Folic acid

Riboflavin

Hemin (dissolved separately in 10 mM NaOH)
Thiamine pyrophosphate
Distilled water

Adjust pH to 7.0 with 1 N NaOH and filter-sterilize.

© 2024 DSMZ - All rights reserved

250.00
250.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
2.50
0.50
65.00
2.50
1000.00

DSMZ _

mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

ml

Page 1 of 1



