## Microorganisms



## **Co-factors solution**

Pyridoxal hydrochloride	250.00	mg
Pyridoxal phosphate	250.00	mg
Ca-folinate	50.00	mg
beta-NAD	50.00	mg
Coenzyme A	50.00	mg
FAD	50.00	mg
Nicotinamide	25.00	mg
Folic acid	2.50	mg
Riboflavin	0.50	mg
Hemin (dissolved separately in 10 mM NaOH)	65.00	mg
Thiamine pyrophosphate	2.50	g
Distilled water	1000.00	ml

Adjust pH to 7.0 with 1 N NaOH and filter-sterilize.